
JHS Tennis
2024 Schedule

Date Day Time Location Bus Time

March 11 First Day of Spring Sports
Practices

JHS

March 22 Fri Three Forks & Granite 10am Manhattan

April 5 Fri Townsend & Lone Peak-Varsity 3pm Townsend 1pm

April 6 Sat Red Lodge, Granite, Darby V/JV 9am Belgrade 7:15am

April 12 Fri Choteau Tournament JV/V 8am Choteau 5:15 am

April 13 Sat Missoula Tournament -Varsity 9am Missoula 6am

April 18 Thurs Townsend & Three Forks 3pm Townsend 1pm

April 19 &
20

Fri/Sat Great Falls Tournament 8am Great Falls 5:45 am
each day

April 26 Fri Billings Tournament 8am Billings 6:30 am

May 3/4 Fri Dawg Bite Tournament 8am Helena 6:45 am

May 11 Fri/Sat Panther Open Invitational 8am Helena 6:00 am

May
14/15

Mon/Tues Boys’ Divisional Tournament Missoula TBD

May
16/17

Weds/Thu
rs

Girls’ Divisional Tournament Belgrade TBD

May
23-25

Thurs-Sat State Tennis Missoula TBD



JHS Golf
2024 Schedule

Date Day Location Bus Time

March 11 Mon Spring Sports practices begin JHS

March 28 Thurs JHS Invite @ Green Meadows Helena TBD

April 4 Thurs Varsity Golf Florence 5:00am

April 6 Sat Varsity Golf Big Timber 6:30am

April 10 Weds JV Golf hosted by Manhattan Bozeman TBD

April 11 Thurs Varsity Golf - Match play v Anaconda Green
Meadow

TBD

April 16 Tues Varsity Golf hosted by Manhattan Bozeman 6:45am

April 18 Thurs JV Golf hosted by Gardiner Livingston 6:30am

April 19 Fri Varsity Golf Townsend TBD

April 22 Mon Varsity Golf- Canyon River Missoula 6:00 am

April 23 Tues Varsity Golf - King Ranch Missoula 6:00am

April 25 Thurs Varsity Golf - Ennis Ennis 7:05am

April 26 Sat JV Golf Townsend 7:20am

April 29 Monday Shelby Invite Shelby 5:45am

April 30 Tues Varsity Golf Three
Forks

TBD

May 2 Thurs Varsity Golf - Old Works Anaconda TBD

May 2 Thurs JV Golf Deer Lodge TBD

May 6-7 Mon/Tues Divisional Golf - Old Works Anaconda TBD

May 13 - 15 Mon-Weds State Golf Shelby TBD



JHS Track & Field
2024 Schedule

Date Day Time Location Bus Time

March 11 Monday Practice Begins JHS

March 23 Saturday Blue Devil Invitational 9:00am Corvallis 4:45 am

March 28 Thurs Snowflake Invitational 9:00 am Columbus 5:00 am

April 6 Saturday Red Lodge Invite 10:00 am Laurel 5:15am

April 13 Saturday Gallatin Valley Invitational TBD Belgrade TBD

April 20 Saturday Manhattan Christian Invitational 9:00 am Bozeman 6:15am

April 23 Tuesday Top 10 Invitational 3:45 pm Missoula 11:30am

April 25 Thursday Small Schools 3:30pm Helena 1:30pm

April 27 Saturday John Tomich Invitational 10:00 am Butte 7:45am

April 30 Tuesday John Cheek Top 8 noon Anaconda 9:30am

May 2 Thursday Great Falls Frosh Invite (Freshmen
ONLY)

4:00 pm Great
Falls

11:30 pm

May 3 Friday Quad @ Corvallis 3:30pm Corvallis 10:30am

May 9 Thursday District 5B 9:00 am Belgrade 6:15am

May 16 Thursday Southern B Divisionals 9:00 am Laurel Wed pm

May
24-25

Fri/Sat State B-C Meet TBD Laurel Thurs pm



JHS FOOTBALL
2023-2024 SCHEDULE

Date Day Location Bus Time

8-11 Fri First Day of Practice JHS

8-25 Fri 7:00 Florence JHS

9-1 Fri 7:00 @ Cut Bank Cut Bank 1:00 pm

9-8 Fri 7:00 Malta JHS

9-15 Fri 7:00 Thompson Falls
(Homecoming)

JHS

9-22 Fri 7:00 @ Three Forks Three Forks 3:45 pm

9-29 Fri 7:00 @ Columbus Columbus 1:00 pm

10-6 Fri 7:00 Big Timber JHS

10-13 Fri 7:00 Manhattan (Senior Night) JHS

10-20 Fri 7:00 @ Townsend Townsend 3:15 pm

10-28 Sat TBD First Round Playoffs

11-4 Sat TBD Quarterfinals

11-11 Sat TBD Semifinals

11-18 Sat TBD State Championship

JV SCHEDULE

8-28 Mon 4:00 @ Florence Florence 11:00 am

9-9 Sat 10 am Malta JHS

9-15 Fri 3:00 Thompson Falls JHS

9-18 Mon 5:00 @Fairfield Fairfield 2:30 pm

9-25 Mon 4:00 Three Forks JHS

10-2 Mon 4:30 Columbus JHS

10-9 Mon 4:00 @ Big Timber Big Timber 11:15 am

10-16 Mon 4:30 @ Manhattan Manhattan 1:45 pm

10-23 Mon 4:00 Townsend Cancelled JHS



JHS VOLLEYBALL - 2023-2024 SCHEDULE

Date Day Location Bus Time

8-11 Fri First Day of Practice

8-24 Thur 4:00 Columbus JHS

8-28 Mon 4:30 East Helena (C ONLY - 2 games) JHS

8-31 Thurs 4:00 Three Forks JHS

9-5 Tues 4:00 Whitehall JHS

9-7 Thur 4:00 Broadwater JHS

9-9 Sat noon Butte High ( C Only) JHS

9-15 Fri 1:30 Ennis (Homecoming) JHS

9-16 Sat 1:00 @ Lone Peak (JV, Varsity) Lone Peak 9:30 am

9-18 Mon 4:00 Deer Lodge (C ONLY) Deer Lodge

9-21 Thurs 4:00 @ Columbus Columbus noon

9-23 Sat 1:00 Manhattan JHS

9-25 Mon 4:00 Butte High (old gym) C only Butte

9-28 Thurs 4:00 @ Ennis Ennis 1:00 pm

9-30 Sat 9:00am Choteau Tournament Choteau 6:00 am

10-3 Tues 5:30 pm St. Andrews (C Only - 2 C games) JHS

10-5 Thurs 4:00 @ Townsend Townsend 1:45 pm

10-7 Sat 9:00 am JHS Tournament JHS

10-9 Mon 4:00 Deer Lodge (C ONLY) JHS

10-10 Tues 5:30 St. Andrews ( C only- 2 C Games) JHS

10-12 Thurs 5:00 Lone Peak (Senior Night) (JV/Var) JHS/Pie Social

10-13/14 Fri/Sat 9:00 am Butte Central Tourney - MT Tech Butte 7:00 am

10-16 Mon 4:30 pm @ Whitehall Whitehall 2:45 pm

10-19 Thurs 4:00 pm @ 3 Forks Three Forks 2:00 pm

10-21 Sat 1:00 pm @ Manhattan Manhattan 1:45 pm

10/26-27 Thurs/Fri TBD DISTRICT TOURNAMENT Manhattan TBD

11/2-4 Thurs-Sat TBD DIVISIONAL TOURNAMENT Columbus TBD

11/9-11 Thurs-Sat TBD STATE TOURNAMENT Bozeman TBD



JHS CROSS COUNTRY
2023-2024 SCHEDULE

Date Day Time Location Bus Time

8-12 Fri First Day of Practice JHS

8-26 Sat 9:00 am Jefferson HS Meet Veteran’s Park,
Boulder

9-1 Fri 1:30pm Kalispell Invite Rebecca Farms
- Kalispell

7:00 am

9-9 Sat 4:00 pm Bozeman Invite Bridger Creek
Golf Course

1:00 pm

9/15 Fri TBA Fergus, Dillon, Butte Butte

9/23 Sat TBA Mountain West Classic UM Golf
Course -
Missoula

5:30 am

9/29 Fri 9:00 am Headwaters Invitational Three Forks
Golf Course

7:00 am

10/5 Thurs 12 noon Helena 7 of 7 Bill Roberts
Golf Course

No bus

10/14 Sat 9:00 am Rusty Raisland Memorial
Meet

Old Baldy Golf
Course -
Townsend

6:15 am

10/21 Sat TBA STATE - Rebecca Farms Kalispell 10:00 am Fri



JHS GIRLS & BOYS BASKETBALL ~ 2023-2024 SCHEDULE

Date Day Time Opponent Location Bus Tim

Dec 8 Fri 12:30,2,
4:30 & 6

Red Lodge Tournament (VG,VB,JVG, JVB) Red Lodge 7:00 am GBB
8:00 am BBB

Dec 9 Sat 9,10:30
3:30,5

Red Lodge Tournament (JVB,JVG,VB,VG) Red Lodge TBA

Dec 11 Mon 4:00 pm C Boys at Butte High Butte 2:15 pm

Dec 14 Thur 3:00 pm Three Forks (3 BC/GC,4:30 GJV/BJV,6 VG,7:30 VB) JHS

Dec 15 Fri 3:00 pm Manhattan (3 BC/GC,4:30 BJV/GJV,6 VB,7:30 VG) JHS

Dec 19 Tues 3:00 pm Lone Peak (JVG,JVB,VG,VB) Lone Peak 11:30 am

Dec 21 Thurs 3:00 pm Park (3 GC/BC,4:30 GJV/BJV, 6 VG,7:30 VB) JHS

Jan 3 Weds 3:30 pm C only Deer Lodge (girls & boys) JHS

Jan 4 Thurs 3:00 pm Whitehall (CG/CB,GJV/BJV,VB,VG) Whitehall 1:15 pm

Jan 6 Sat 1:00 pm Ennis (1 GC/BC,2:30 GJV,BJV, 4 VB,5:30 VG) JHS

Jan 11 Thurs 3:00 pm Broadwater- (BC 3,GJV/BJV 4:30, VG 6, VB 7:30) JHS

Jan 13 Sat 2:30 White Sulphur Springs (JV & Var) 2:30, 4, 5:30, 7
pm (JVG, JVB, VG, VB)

JHS

Jan 15 Mon 4:00 Anaconda - C only@ Fred Moodry gym (CG, CB) Anaconda 2:00 pm

Jan 19 Fri 3:00 pm Three Forks Three Forks 1:00 pm

Jan 23 Tues noon East Helena (CG,CB,JVG,JVB,VG,VB) East Helena 10:30am &
3:30pm

Jan 25 Thurs 3:00 pm Lone Peak (3 JVB,4:30 JVG, 6 ,VG, 7:30 VB)
C Boys vs Butte High @ 4:30 pm South Gym

JHS

Jan 27 Sat 1:00 pm Manhattan Manhattan 11:00 am

Jan 29 Mon 3:30 pm C only vs Deer Lodge (girls & boys) Deer Lodge 1:30 pm

Feb 1 Thurs 3:00 pm Ennis Ennis 12:30 pm

Feb 3 Sat 1:00 pm Whitehall (1 CG/CB,2:30 JVG/JVB,4 VB,5:30 VG)Pack
the House Night

JHS

Feb 5 Mon 4:30 pm Anaconda - C only (CG, CB) JHS

Feb 8 Thurs 4:15 pm Broadwater (CB 3,JV B/G 4:30, GV 7:30, BV6pm ) Townsend 1pm boys
2:15 pm girls

Feb 9 Fri 3:00 pm Manhattan Christian (Sr Night)
(3pmCB, JVG & JV boys 4:30, VG 6pm, VB 7:30 pm)

JHS

Feb 14-17 Wed-Sat TBA DISTRICTS Manhattan
Christian

TBD



Feb 28 -Mar 2 W-Sat TBA DIVISIONALS Billings TBD

Mar 7 -10 W-Sat TBA STATE Billings TBD

JHS WRESTLING
2023-2024 SCHEDULE

Date Day Time Opponent Location Bus Time

Nov 16 Thursday TBA First Day of Practice JHS TBA

Dec 1 Friday 10:00 am Cascade Tourney Cascade 7:00 am

Dec 2 Saturday 10:00 am Cascade Tourney Cascade Overnight

Dec 7 Thursday 6:00 pm Jefferson Mixer- Pack the
House Night

JHS

Dec 8 Friday 10:00 am Whitehall Duals Whitehall 8:00 am

Dec 9 Saturday 10:00 am Whitehall Duals Whitehall 7:30 am

Dec 15 Friday 11:00 am CMR Holiday Tourney Great Falls 7:00 am

Dec 16 Saturday 9:00 am CMR Holiday Tourney Great Falls Overnight

Dec 21 Thursday 5:00 pm Florence Duals Florence 12:30 pm

Jan 4 Thursday 5:00 pm Cascade Mixer Cascade 2:00 pm

Jan 5 Friday 12:00 pm Cut Bank Tourney Cut Bank Overnight

Jan 6 Saturday 9:00 am Cut Bank Tourney Cut Bank Overnight

Jan 12 Friday 12:00 pm Choteau Tourney Choteau 7:15 am

Jan 13 Saturday 10:00 am Choteau Tourney Choteau Overnight

Jan 18 Thursday 5:00 pm Eureka Dual - Senior
Night

JHS

Jan 19 Friday 11:00 am Class B Dual Tourney Townsend 8:30 am

Jan 20 Saturday 9:00 am Class B Dual Tourney Townsend 6:30 am

Jan 23 Tuesday 6:00 pm Anaconda Dual Anaconda 3:30 pm

Jan 25 Thursday 6:00 pm Townsend Mixer Townsend 3:30 pm

Jan 26 Friday 5:00 pm Fairfield Dual Fairfield 1:30 pm

Feb 1-3 Thur-Sat 10:00/10:00 Western B/C Division Shelby TBA

Feb 8-10 Thur-Sat 10:00/9:30 State Tourney Billings TBA


